

**Mat 369 of 2024**

Order No.4

04.11.2024

The petitioner takes no step.

None appears for him.

The respondent appears with power and files a petition praying for time for w.s.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

To **25.11.2024** for w.s by the respondent.

d/c

Additional District Judge  
2nd Court , Alipurduar