

MAT 369 of 2024

Order No.07

24.01.2025

The petitioner files hazira.

The respondent files hazira and w.s.

Copy served.

Let the w.s filed by the respondent is accepted.

To **31.01.2025** for reconciliation.

Parties to remain present in person.

d/c.C

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Alipurduar