

Mat Suit 369 of 2024

Order No.9

28.02.2025

The petitioner files hazira.

A petition is filed for the respondent praying for time.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

To **29.03.2025** for reconciliation.

Parties to remain present.

d/c.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Alipurduar.