

Mat Suit 369 of 2024

Order No.10

29.03.2025

The parties are absent by their own petition.

Heard the Id lawyers for them.

The suit is adjourned.

To **15.05.2025** for reconciliation.

d/c.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Alipurduar