

**Mat Suit 369 of 2024**

Order No.11

15.05.2025

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The respondent is also present by hazira.

The record is accordingly, taken up for reconciliation.

Despite pursuance the reconciliation stands failed as the parties are not agreed to reconcile the dispute.

No suggestive issue from the parties.

Issues are accordingly, framed in separate sheet, which is kept with the record.

To **13.06.2025** for PH.

Parties to come ready.

d/c.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Alipurduar