

**Mat Suit 369 of 2024**

Order no.12

13.06.2025

The parties are present by their hazira.

The ld lawyers for them are present.

The petitioner files his affidavit in chief as PW1.

Copy served.

At this stage it appears that there is a chance of reconciliation of dispute between the parties and accordingly, it is found that the suit is fit for mediation.

Hence, the suit is referred to mediation.

The parties are hereby directed to appear before the mediator duly appointed by the Secretary, DLSA, Alipurduar on 14.06.2025 at 10:30 a.m.

To **05.07.2025** for necessary order.

Office to do needful.

d/c

Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipurduar