

**Mat Suit 369 of 2024**

Order no.14

05.07.2025

The parties are present by their own hazira.

Seen the report of the mediator duly received on 26.06.2025.

It appears therefrom that mediation failed.

The petitioner Sri Biswajit Barman is accordingly, examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW1.

Let PW stands closed on submission of the ld lawyer for the petitioner.

To **08.08.2025** for DW.

d/c

Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipurduar